
RESOLUTION NO. 1984- 47 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 5E-74P AND 
5E-76P FOR PROJECT 5, BID PACKAGE E- 
CENTRAL RAIL MAINTENANCE FACILITY - 
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AT AN ADDITIONAL 
COST OF NOT TO EXCZ~:D $23,244.02 
(CAPITAL ORAN9 OH-03-CO54 8Of= UM~A 
AND 20~ LOCAL FUNDING) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1981-210 authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with TI-Bert Systems, Inc.; and 

%HEREAS, it has been reco~ended that two Change Orders be approved 
to allow for progress of the work; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cu~hoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the following Change Orders: 

5E-74P Increase al!owance for roof cuts and framing by 
$15,540.O0. 

5E-76P Provide electrical modifications at a cost of $7,704.02. 

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

March 6 , 1984 

Secre%a~9-T~~ 


